
 

SYLHET MAG OSMANI MEDICAL COLLEGE, SYLHET 

 

BUILDING SPACE SUMMARY SHEET 

 

FLOOR PLACE NAME  
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

GROUND 

ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK  18377 7760 26137 

GELLERY-2, ANATOMY, GELLERY-3  21863 6885 28748 

ANATOMY MUSEUM, FORENSIC, 
CONTROLLER, HOSTEL OFFICE, 

STORE & TOILET & STAIR 
 

12980 2810 15790 

PHARMACOLOFY  9648 0 9648 

FIRST 

LIBRARY & RELATED AREA  19948 4568 24516 

GELLERY: 1 AREA  3646 1140 4786 

COMMUNITY MEDICINE  5040 4340 9380 

MICROBIOLOGY  15681 4022 19703 

PATHOLOGY  14517 2095 16612 

SECOND 

EXAM HALL & AREA  21067 8229 29296 

PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY  11880 2977 14857 

SIMULATION LAB  5040 1155 6195 

DAY CARE CENTRE AREA  1312 312 1624 

REST HOUSE  1200 732 1932 

GROUND 

DENTAL BUILDING 

 2800 945 3745 

FIRST  2800 945 3745 

SECOND  3115 630 3745 

THIRD  3115 630 3745 

FOURTH  2800 945 3745 

FIFTH  2800 945 3745 

GROUND 
FORENSIC BUILDING 

 2846 490 3336 

FIRST  2146 357 2503 

 GRAND  TOTAL  184621 52912 237533 

 

 

 

PROFESSOR DR. MD. ZIAUR RAHMAN CHOWDHURY  

PRINCIPAL 

SYLHET MAG OSMANI MEDICAL COLLEGE 



 

 

 

GROUND FLOOR 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK  

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT  

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

101 PRINCIPAL 
ROOM NO: 101 

   (30’ X 24’) =  720  
+ (10’ X 07’) =    70 

790 0 790 

102 P.A. TO PRINCIPAL  (15’ X 14’) = 210  210 0 210 

103 VICE PRINCIPAL    (30’ X 24’) =  720  
+ (10’ X 07’) =    70 

790 0 790 

104 SECRETARY (15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

105 TEACHER’S RECREATION ROOM 
(FEMALE) 

(15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

106 DEAN OFFICE, SUST (15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

107 POST GRADUATE OFFICE ROOM (15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

108 STORE OFFICE (15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

109 TOILET (30’ X 24’) = 360  720 0 720 

110 OFFICE ROOM 

CASHIER  
(15’ X 12’) = 180  

1080 0 1080 

ACCOUNTANT  
(15’ X 12’) = 180  

UNDER GRADUATE 
STUDENT SECTION  
& MIS SECTION  
(30’ X 24’) = 720  

111 HEAD ASSISTANT (15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

112 OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SUST (15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

113 TEACHER’S RECREATION ROOM 
(MALE) 

(15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

114 CONFERENCE ROOM (45’ X 24’) = 360 360 0 360 

115 SONALI BANK LIMITED    (45’ X 21’) =   945  
+ (31’ X 13’) =   403 

1348 0 1348 

116 AUDITORIUM    (63’ X 102’)=   6426  
+ (30’ X 13’)  =     390 

6816 0 6816 

117 PROTIBESHI NATTO GUSTI (45’ X 21’) =  945 945 0 945 



ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT  

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

118 TOILET (8’ X 16’) =  128 128 0 128 

119 STUDENT’S CAFETERIA (30’ X 77’) =  2310 2310 0 2310 

 ADMINISTRATIVE CORRIDOR    
 

(180’ X 10’) =  1800  
+ (25’ X 30’) =   750 

0 2550 2550 

 AUDITORIUM CORRIDOR    (95’ X 30’) =  1800  0 2850 2850 

 CANTEEN CORRIDOR      (86’ X 13’) =  1118  
+ (13’ X 30’) =    390  

0 1508 1508 

 SONALI BANK CORRIDOR (39’ X 13’) =  507 0 507 507 

 STAIR AREA (23’ X 15’) =  345 0 345 345 

 TOTAL  18377 7760 26137 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL  
ROOM NO: 101 

P.A. TO PRINCIPAL  
ROOM NO: 102 

VICE PRINCIPAL 
ROOM NO: 103 

SECRETARY 
ROOM NO: 104 

TEACHER’S RECREATION ROOM (FEMALE) 
ROOM NO: 105 

DEAN OFFICE, SUST 
ROOM NO: 106 

POST GRADUATE OFFICE ROOM 
ROOM NO: 107 

STORE OFFICE 
ROOM NO: 108 

TOILET 
ROOM NO: 109 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 01 
ROOM NO: 110 

HEAD ASSISTANT 
ROOM NO: 111 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SUST 
ROOM NO: 112 

TEACHER’S RECREATION ROOM (MALE) 
ROOM NO: 113 

CONFERENCE ROOM 
ROOM NO: 114 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 01 
ROOM NO: 110 

   CASHIER  

   ACCOUNTANT  

   UNDER GRADUATE     
   STUDENT SECTION  

   MIS SECTION   

 

 

ROOM NO ADMINISTRATIVE BLOCK 

101  PRINCIPAL 

102  P.A. TO PRINCIPAL  

103  VICE PRINCIPAL 

104  SECRETARY 

105  TEACHER’S RECREATION ROOM (FEMALE) 

106  DEAN OFFICE, SUST 

107  POST GRADUATE OFFICE 

108  STORE OFFICE 

109  TOILET 

110  ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 01 

111  HEAD ASSISTANT 

112  OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SUST 

113  TEACHER’S RECREATION ROOM (MALE) 

114  CONFERENCE ROOM 

 

 

 

 

 

 



GROUND FLOOR 
 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT  

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

120 VP ROOM (10’ X 11’) =  110 110 0 110 

121 GS ROOM    (13’ X 16’) =  208  
+ (10’ X 05’) =    50 

258 0 258 

122 GELLERY: 2 (60’ X 51’) =  3060 3060 0 3060 

 GELLERY: 2 FRONT CORRIDOR (31’ X 16’) =  496 0 496 496 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 24’) =  312 0 312 312 

123 TOILET (18’ X 16’) =  288 288 0 288 

124 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 02  
(ANATOMY) 

(24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

125 TUTORIAL ROOM-1 (ANATOMY) (24’ X 30’) =  720 720 0 720 

126 TUTORIAL ROOM-2 (ANATOMY) (24’ X 30’) =  720 720 0 720 

127 HEAD, ANATOMY (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

128 ANATOMY STORE ROOM (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

129 ANATOMY LECTURER-1 ROOM (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

130 ANATOMY LECTURER-2 ROOM (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

131 ANATOMY ASSCIATE  
PROFESSOR ROOM 

(24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

132 ANATOMY POST GRADUATE 
LIBRARY 

(24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

133 ANATOMY LECTURER-3 ROOM (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

134 ANATOMY LECTURER-4 ROOM (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

135 ANATOMY ASSISTANT 
PROFESSOR & ARTIST ROOM 

(24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

 ANATOMY CORRIDOR (105’ X 13’) =  1365  0 1365 1365 

 ANATOMY TO MORGE GATE 
CORRIDOR    

(332’ X 13’) =  4316 0 4316 4316 

136 TUTORIAL ROOM-3 (ANATOMY) (18’ X 31’) =  558 558 0 558 

137 TUTORIAL ROOM-4  
(FORENSIC MEDICINE) 

(18’ X 31’) =  558 558 0 558 

138 ANATOMY DISSECTION HALL (90’ X 51’) =  4590 4590 0 4590 

139 ANATOMY MORTUARY (30’ X 45’) =  1350 1350 0 1350 

140 MORTUARY CORRIDOR (36’ X 11’) =  396 0 396 396 

141 VISCERA ROOM (30’ X 17’) =  510 510 0 510 

142 TEXIDERMIST (15’ X 17’) =  255 255 0 255 

143 TUTORIAL ROOM-5 (ANATOMY) (30’ X 17’) =  510 510 0 510 



ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT  

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

144 TOILET (7’ X 16’) =  112 112 0 112 

145 TOILET (7’ X 16’) =  112 112 0 112 

146 TOILET (7’ X 16’) =  112 112 0 112 

147 MORGUE (60’ X 31’) =  1860 1860 0 1860 

148 GELLERY-3 (60’ X 43’) =  2580 2580 0 2580 

 TOTAL  21863 6885 28748 

 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT  

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

149 ANATOMY MUSIUM (48’ X 51’) =  2448 2448 0 2448 

150 PRACTICAL ROOM-1  
(ANATOMY HISTOLOGY) 

(48’ X 51’) =  2448 2448 0 2448 

151 AUDIOVISUAL ROOM (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

152 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST  (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

153 TUTORIAL ROOM-6 
(FORENSIC MEDICINE) 

(24’ X 22’) =  528 528 0 528 

154 HEAD, FORENSIC MEDICINE (24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

155 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 03 
(FORENSIC MEDICINE) 

(24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

156 TEACHER’S ROOM-1  
(FORENSIC MEDICINE) 

(24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

157 TEACHER’S ROOM-2  
(FORENSIC MEDICINE) 

(24’ X 15’) =  360 360 0 360 

158 TOILET (17’ X 24’) =  408 408 0 408 

 SPACE IN FRONT OF TOILET (4’ X 24’) =  408 0 96 96 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 24’) =  312 0 312 312 

 FORENSIC MEDICINE TO 
PHARMACOLOGY    

(190’ X 11’) =  2090 0 2090 2090 

159 CENTRAL STORE (50’ X 46’) =  2300 2300 0 2300 

160 CONTROLLER OF EMAMINATION, 
SMU 

   (48’ X 15’) =  720  
+ (24’ X 15’) =  360 

1080 0 1080 

161 HOSTEL OFFICE  
& STORE ROOM 

   (16’ X 15’) =  240  
+ (32’ X 30’) =  960 

1200 0 1200 

162 TOILET (17’ X 24’) =  408 408 0 408 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 24’) =  312 0 312 312 

 TOTAL  12980 2810 15790 



 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT  

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

163 HEAD, PHARMACOLOGY (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

164 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR, 
PHARMACOLOGY 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

165 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR-1, 
PHARMACOLOGY 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

166 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR-2, 
PHARMACOLOGY 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

167 TUTORIAL ROOM-7    (60’ X 48’) =  2880  
- (15’ X 12’) =     180 

2700 0 2700 

168 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 04 
(PHARMACOLOGY) 

(15’ X 12’) =     180 180 0 180 

169 POST GRADUATE ROOM  
(PHARMACOLOGY) 

(15’ X 48’) =     720 720 0 720 

170 ACADEMIC CORNER  
(PHARMACOLOGY) 

(15’ X 48’) =     720 720 0 720 

171 PRACTICAL ROOM-2  
(PHARMACOLOGY) 

(61’ X 48’) =     2928 2928 0 2928 

172 TEACHER’S ROOM-1  
(PHARMACOLOGY) 

(15’ X 48’) =  720  
 

720 0 720 

173 TEACHER’S ROOM-2  
(PHARMACOLOGY) 

(15’ X 16’) =  240  
 

240 0 240 

 TOTAL  9648 0 9648 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 
ROOM NO: 101 

 

ROOM NO: 101  

PRINCIPAL 

 

ROOM NO-101: PRINCIPAL’S ROOM 

 

PRINCIPAL’S ROOM, ROOM NO-101 

 

PRINCIPAL 

ROOM NO: 101 

 

ROOM NO: 101  

PRINCIPAL  

 

ROOM NO-101: PRINCIPAL’S ROOM 

  

PRINCIPAL’S ROOM, ROOM NO-101  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FIRST FLOOR 

 

LIBRARY & RELATED AREA 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

201 CONFERENCE ROOM (MEU) (60’ X 24’) =  1440 1440 0 1440 

202 SECRETARY ROOM (MEU) (12’ X 10’) =  120 120 0 120 

203 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 05 (MEU) (12’ X 10’) =  120 120 0 120 

204 JOURNAL ROOM (24’ X 24’) =  576 576 0 576 

205 LIBRARY   (59’ X 84’) =  4956 
- (11’ X 24’) =    264 

4692 0 4692 

206 SENIOR TEACHER’S ROOM (11’ X 24’) =    264 264 0 264 

207 E-LIBRARY & IT LAB (24’ X 25’) = 600 600 0 600 

 LIBRARIAN (12’ X 15’) =  180  180 0 180 

208 LIBRARIAN FRONT CORRIDOR (11’ X 24’) = 264 264 0 264 

209 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 06 
(LIBRARY) 

(12’ X 15’) =  180  180 0 180 

210 SERVER ROOM (15’ X 24’) = 360  360 0 360 

211 TOILET (FEMALE) (7’ X 24’) = 168 168 0 168 

212 TOILET (VIP) (4’ X 10’) = 40  40 0 40 

213 TOILET (FEMALE) (7’ X 24’) =  168 168 0 168 

 MEU TO LIBRARY CORRIDOR (12’ X 96’) = 1152 0 1152 1152 

214 POST GRADUATE LIBRARY   (24’ X 29’) =   696 
+(11’ X 95’) = 1045 

1741 0 1741 

 STAIR AREA (23’ X 15’) =   345 0 345 345 

215 AUDITORIUM, FIRST FLOOR (63’ X 102’) = 6426 6426 0 6426 

 LIBRARY FRONT CORRIDOR (30’ X 56’) = 1680 0 1680 1680 

 REST HOUSE CORRIDOR   (12’ X 71’) = 852 
+(7’ X 77’)   = 539 

0 1391 1391 

216 REST HOUSE, KITCHEN & STORE (9’ X 45’) = 405 405 0 405 

 REST HOUSE, KITCHEN CORRIDOR (4’ X 45’) = 180 180 0 180 

217 REST HOUSE, DYNING (12’ X 24’) = 288 288 0 288 

218 REST HOUSE, ROOM-1 (18’ X 24’) = 432 432 0 432 

219 REST HOUSE, ROOM-2 (18’ X 24’) = 432 432 0 432 

220 REST HOUSE, ROOM-3 (18’ X 24’) = 432 432 0 432 

221 REST HOUSE, ROOM-4 (11’ X 24’) = 264 264 0 264 

222 REST HOUSE, ROOM-5 (11’ X 16’) = 176 176 0 176 

 TOTAL  19948 4568 24516 



 

 

 

 

FIRST FLOOR 

 

GELLERY: 1 AREA 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 LIBRARY TO POST OFFICE (12’ X 32’) =  384 0 384 384 

223 M.C./.TEACHER’S  WAITING (9’ X 11’) =  99 99 0 99 

224 POST OFFICE    (13’ X 16’) = 208 
+ (9’ X 05’)  =    45 

253 0 253 

225 GELLERY: 1 (60’ X 51’) =  3060 3060 0 3060 

 GELLERY: 1 FRONT CORRIDOR (31’ X 16’) =  496 0 496 496 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 20’) =  260 0 260 260 

226 TOILET (18’ X 13’) =  234  234 0 234 

 TOTAL  3646 1140 4786 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

FIRST FLOOR 

 

 

COMMUNITY MEDICINE 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

227 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 07 
(COMMUNITY MEDICINE) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

228 TUTORIAL ROOM-08 
(COMMUNITY MEDICINE) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

229 MUSEUM-2  
(COMMUNITY MEDICINE) 

(30’ X 24’) =  720 720 0 720 

230 TUTORIAL ROOM-09 
(COMMUNITY MEDICINE) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

231 LECTURER ROOM-1 (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

232 TOILET & TEA ROOM (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

233 LECTURER ROOM-2 (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

234 LECTURER ROOM-3 (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

235 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

236 HEAD, COMMUNITY MEDICINE (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

237 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

238 TEACHER’S COMMON ROOM (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

239 TABULATION ROOM,  SUST (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 COMMUNITY MEDICINE 
CORRIDOR  

(11’ X 105’) =  1155 0 1155 1155 

 GELLERY-2 TO MICRO 
CORRIDOR  

(13’ X 245’) =  3185 0 3185 3185 

 TOTAL  5040 4340 9380 

 

 

 

 



 

 

FIRST FLOOR 

MICROBIOLOGY 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

240 RECEIPTION ROOM (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

241 HEAD, MICROBIOLOGY (16) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

242 LECTURER ROOM (15) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

243 LABORATORY ROOM (14) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

244 CLINICAL PATHOLOGY/ 
HEAMATOLOGY (13) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 LECTURER ROOM (12) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

245 STAIR AREA (14’ X 24’) =  336 0 336 336 

246 TOILET  (7’ X 12’) =  84 84 0 84 

247 MICROBIOLOGY TO 
PATHOLOGY CORRIDOR 

(11’ X 196’) =  2156 0 2156 2156 

248 PRACTICAL-2 (MICROBIOLOGY) (48’ X 45’) =  2160 
- (15’ X 16’) =  240 
- (15’ X 16’) =  240 

1680 0 1680 

 TEACHER ROOM (15’ X 16’) =  240 240 0 240 

249 TEACHER ROOM (15’ X 16’) =  240 240 0 240 

250 OFFICE ROOM CORRIDOR (5’ X 48’) =  240 0 240 240 

251 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 08 
(MICROBIOLOGY), (25) 

(15’ X 16’) =  240 240 0 240 

251 COMPUTER LAB (26) (15’ X 20’) =  210 210 0 210 

252 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR                                                                                   
DR JHUMA (27) 

(15’ X 12’) =   180 180 0 180 

253 LABORATORY (30) (15’ X 16’) =  240 240 0 240 

254 LECTURER ROOM (28) (15’ X 12’) =   180 180 0 180 

 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR  
DR ARIF (29) 

(15’ X 20’) =  210 210 0 210 

255 SERVICE  LABORATORY 
CORRIDOR 

(11’ X 90’) =  990 0 990 990 

256 STAIR AREA (15’ X 16’) =  240 0 240 240 

257 POST GRADUATE LIBRARY  
(MICROBIOLOGY) (31) 

(15’ X 19’) =  285 285 0 285 

258 SHANDHANI (32) (15’ X 34’) =  510 510 0 510 



259 SERVICE  LABORATORY:1 
(MICROBIOLOGY) (33) 

(15’ X 34’) =  510 510 0 510 

260 TUTORIAL ROOM:  
(MICROBIOLOGY) (34) 

(30’ X 24’) =  720 720 0 720 

261 LECTURER ROOM (12’ X 10’) =  120 120 0 120 

262 TUTORIAL ROOM CORRIDOR (6’ X 10’) =  60 0 60 60 

263 LECTURER ROOM (12’ X 10’) = 120 120 0 120 

264 SERVICE  LABORATORY:2 
(MICROBIOLOGY) 

(58’ X 34’) =  1972 1972 0 1972 

265 MODERN MICROBIOLOGY 
LABORATORY: TEACHING & 

SERVICE LABORATORY:3 
(MICROBIOLOGY) 

(37’ X 34’) =  1258 1258 0 1258 

266 SERVICE  LABORATORY:4 
(MICROBIOLOGY) 

(26’ X 34’) =  884 884 0 884 

267 SERVICE  LABORATORY:5 
(MICROBIOLOGY) 

(17’ X 34’) =  578 578 0 578 

268 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (40) (15’ X 34’) =  510 510 0 510 

269 STORE ROOM (41) (15’ X 34’) =  510 510 0 510 

270 TEACHING RESAEARCH 
LABORATORY (42) 

(15’ X 34’) =  510 510 0 510 

271 TUTORIAL ROOM:        (43) (15’ X 34’) =  510 510 0 510 

272 MOLECULAR BIOLOGY LAB (44) (15’ X 34’) =  510 510 0 510 

273 TOILET (INNER) (8’ X 15’) =  120 120 0 120 

274 TOILET (OUTER) (8’ X 15’) =  120 120 0 120 

275 TOILET (OUTER) (10’ X 15’) =  150 150 0 150 

276 TOILET (OUTER) (8’ X 15’) =  120 120 0 120 

 TOTAL  15681 4022 19703 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

FIRST FLOOR 

PATHOLOGY 
 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

277 RECEIPTION ROOM (23)  (15’ X 48’) =  720 720 0 720 

278 MUSEUM (60’ X 48’) =  2880 2880 0 2880 

279 LECTURER ROOM (23) (15’ X 48’) =  720 720 0 720 

280 STORE ROOM  (22) (15’ X 48’) =  720 720 0 720 

281 ASSOCIATE & CURATOR (21) (15’ X 48’) =  720 720 0 720 

282 HISTOPATH & CYTOPATH (20) (30’ X 48’) =  1440 1440 0 1440 

283 MULTI-HEADED MICROSCOPE 
ROOM (19) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

284 PRACTICAL ROOM-3 
(HEAMATOLOGY) (18) 

(30’ X 48’) =  1440 1440 0 1440 

 ACADEMIC CORNER 
 (INNER-RIGHT, 18) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

286 LECTURER ROOM 
 INNER-LEFT, ROOM-2 (18) 

(15’ X 48’) =  720 720 0 720 

 PATHOLOGY CORRIDOR (11’ X 149’) =  1639 0 1639 1639 

287 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

288 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 08 
(PATHOLOGY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

289 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

290 HEAD, PATHOLOGY (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 STAIR AREA (14’ X 24’) =  336 0 336 336 

291 TOILET (13’ X 45’) =  585 585 0 585 

 PRACTICAL ROOM-4 
(PATHOLOGY, 08) 

(45’ X 48’) =  2160 2160 0 2160 

 TOILET  FRONT SPACE (5’ X 24’) =  120 0 120 120 

292 TOILET  (7’ X 12’) =  84 84 0 84 

293 TOILET  (14’ X 12’) =  168 168 0 168 

 TOTAL  14517 2095 16612 

 

 

 

 



 

SECOND FLOOR 

 

 

EXAM HALL & AREA 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

301 EXAM HALL (121’ X 60’) =  7260 7260 0 7260 

 CORRIDOR (11’ X 61’) =  671 0 671 671 

 POST GRADUATE EXAM HALL (24’ X 61’) =  1464 1464 0 1464 

 STORE ROOM (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 TEA ROOM (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 TOILET (FEMALE) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 TOILET (MALE) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 EXAM HALL FRONT CORRIDOR (19’ X 94’) =  1786 0 1786 1786 

 AUDITORIUM AREA (71’ X 102’) = 7242 7242 0 7242 

 FEMALE COMMON ROOM (30’ X 48’) =  1440 1440 0 1440 

 FEMALE COMMON ROOM 
CORRIDOR 

(13’ X 105’) =  770 0 1365 1365 

 STORE ROOM (LIBRARY) (11’ X 24’) =  264 264 0 264 

 STORE ROOM (CARPENTER) (11’ X 23’) =  253 253 0 253 

 STORE ROOM (BANK) (11’ X 24’) =  264 264 0 264 

 MALE COMMON ROOM (30’ X 48’) =  1440 1440 0 1440 

 MALE COMMON ROOM 
CORRIDOR 

(13’ X 105’) =  770 0 1365 1365 

 Exam Hall to PHYSIOLOGY & 
BIOCHEMISTRY Corridor 

(13’ X 210’) = 2730 0 2730 2730 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 24’) =  312 0 312 312 

 TOTAL  21067 8229 29296 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SECOND FLOOR 

PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 HEAD, BIOCHEMISTRY (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR  
(PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 
360 0 360 

 ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 
(PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 
360 0 360 

 LECTUTER-1 (BIOCHEMISTRY) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 LECTUTER-2  
(PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 
360 0 360 

 LECTUTER-3 (PHYSIOLOGY) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 24’) =  312 0 312 312 

 TOILET (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 HEAD, PHYSIOLOGY (15’ X 48’) =  720 720 0 720 

 PRACTICAL ROOM-2 
(BIOCHEMISTRY) 

 (60’ X 48’) =  2880 
-(15’ X 24’) =    360 

2520 0 2520 

 POST GRADUATE RESEARCH LAB (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 LABORATORY (BIOCHEMISTRY) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST 
(BIOCHEMISTRY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 
360 0 360 

 LECTUTER-4 & STORE ROOM 
(PHYSIOLOGY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 
360 0 360 

 MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST 
(PHYSIOLOGY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 
360 0 360 

 PRACTICAL ROOM-3 
(PHYSIOLOGY)  

(30’ X 48’) =  1440 1440 0 1440 

 PRACTICAL ROOM-4 
(PHYSIOLOGY)  

(30’ X 48’) =  1440 1440 0 1440 

 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 08 
(PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 
360 0 360 

 STORE ROOM (PHYSIOLOGY) (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 POST GRADUATE LIBRARY (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 LECTUTER-5 (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 PHYSIOLOGY & BIOCHEMISTRY 
Corridor 

(13’ X 205’) = 2665 0 2665 2665 

 TOTAL  11880 2977 14857 



 

 

SIMULATION LAB 

 STORE ROOM-1 (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 Simulation Lab-1 (45’ X 24’) =  1080 1080 0 1080 

 Simulation Lab-2  
(Physiology Tutorial-1) 

(45’ X 24’) =  1080 1080 0 1080 
 

 Simulation Lab-3  
(Biochemistry Tutorial-2) 

(30’ X 24’) =  720 720 0 720 

 Simulation Lab-4  
(Biochemistry Tutorial-1) 

(15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 Simulation Lab-5  (45’ X 24’) =  1080 1080 0 1080 

 STORE ROOM-2 (15’ X 24’) =  360 360 0 360 

 Simulation Lab Corridor (11’ X 105’) = 1155 0 1155 1155 

 TOTAL  5040 1155 6195 

 

DAY CARE CENTRE AREA 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 DAY CARE CENTRE (16’ X 34’) =  544 544 0 544 

 STORE ROOM (10’ X 48’) =  480 480 0 480 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 24’) =  312 0 312 312 

 TOILET (18’ X 16’) =  288  288 0 288 

 TOTAL  1312 312 1624 

 

SECOND FLOOR 

 

REST HOUSE 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 DYNING, KICHEN, CARETAKER (18’ X 30’) =  540 540 0 540 

 CORRIDOR (12’ X 35’) =  420 0 420 420 

 STAIR AREA (13’ X 24’) =  312 0 312 312 

 VIP ROOM-1 (15’ X 12’) =  180 180 0 180 

 VIP ROOM-2 (15’ X 12’) =  180 180 0 180 

 VIP ROOM-3 (10’ X 12’) =  120 120 0 120 

 VIP ROOM-4 (15’ X 12’) =  180 180 0 180 

 TOTAL  1200 732 1932 



 

DENTAL BUILDING  

 

GROUND FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 LECTURER ROOM-1 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 LECTURER ROOM-2 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 STAIR AREA (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 CORRIDOR (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 LECTURER ROOM-3 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 LECTURER ROOM-4 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 CORRIDOR (09’ X 95’) =  200 0 855 855 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (14’ X 20’) =  280 280 0 280 

 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 09 
(DENTISTRY) 

(26’ X 20’) =  520 520 0 520 

 LECTURER ROOM-5 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 STORE (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOTAL  2800 945 3745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DENTAL BUILDING  

 

FIRST FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 STAIR AREA (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (30’ X 20’) =  600 600 0 600 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 CORRIDOR (09’ X 95’) =  200 0 855 855 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 HEAD, DENTAL UNIT (25’ X 20’) =  500 500 0 500 

 OFFICE / TEA ROOM (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 LECTURER ROOM-6 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 LECTURER ROOM-7 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 LECTURER ROOM-8 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOTAL  2800 945 3745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DENTAL BUILDING  

 

SECOND FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 

LABORATORY ROOM-3 

(09’ X 05’) =    45 
(20’ X 20’) =  400 
(10’ X 10’) =  100 
(20’ X 20’) =  400 
(30’ X 09’) =  270 
 

1215 0 1215 

 LABORATORY ROOM-2 (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 LABORATORY ROOM-1 (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 CORRIDOR (09’ X 65’) =  585 0 585 585 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 LECTURER ROOM-9 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 STAIR AREA (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 TOTAL  3115 630 3745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DENTAL BUILDING  

 

THIRD FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 STAIR AREA (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 STORE (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 LECTURER ROOM-10 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 CORRIDOR (09’ X 95’) =  200 0 855 855 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TUTORIAL CLASS ROOM-3 (40’ X 20’) =  800 800 0 800 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOTAL  2800 945 3745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DENTAL BUILDING  

 

FOURTH FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 STAIR AREA (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 LECTURER ROOM-11 (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 CORRIDOR (09’ X 95’) =  200 0 855 855 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TUTORIAL CLASS ROOM-2 (40’ X 20’) =  800 800 0 800 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOTAL  2800 945 3745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DENTAL BUILDING  

 

FIFTH FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 STAIR AREA (10’ X 20’) =  200 200 0 200 

 SPORTS ZONE (30’ X 20’) =  600 600 0 600 

 BARANDA (09’ X 05’) =  45 0 45 45 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 CORRIDOR (09’ X 95’) =  200 0 855 855 

 LIFT (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TUTORIAL CLASS ROOM-2 (40’ X 20’) =  800 800 0 800 

 TUTORIAL ROOM (20’ X 20’) =  400 400 0 400 

 TOILET (10’ X 10’) =  100 100 0 100 

 TOTAL  2800 945 3745 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FORENSIC MEDICINE BUILDING  

 

GROUND FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 PRACTICAL CLASS ROOM (53’ X 32’) =  1696 1696 0 1696 

 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE (13’ X 31’) =  403 403 0 403 

 CORRIDOR (25’ X 05’) = 125 0 125 125 

 STORE ROOM (12’ X 15’) =  180 180 0 180 

 TOILET (13’ X 15’) =  195 195 0 195 

 CORRIDOR (12’ X 20’) =  240 0 240 240 

 STAIR &  TOILET (12’ X 31’) =  372 372 0 372 

 CORRIDOR (25’ X 05’) = 125 0 125 125 

 TOTAL  2846 490 3336 

 

 

 

FIRST FLOOR 

 

ROOM 
NO 

ROOM NAME 
MEASUREMENT 

(SFT) 
ROOM 
SPACE 

FREE 
SPACE 

TOTAL 

 STAIR (12’ X 31’) =  372 372 0 372 

 CORRIDOR (51’ X 07’) = 357 0 357 357 

 LECTURER ROOM-1 (18’ X 12’) =  216 216 0 216 

 LECTURER ROOM-2 (18’ X 12’) =  216 216 0 216 

 LECTURER ROOM-3 (18’ X 12’) =  216 216 0 216 

 LECTURER ROOM-4 (18’ X 12’) =  216 216 0 216 

 TUTORIAL CLASS ROOM (26’ X 35’) =  910 910 0 910 

 TOTAL  2146 357 2503 

 

 


